FORM PTO~1595	01-08-7	2002	SHEET t	J.S. DEPT. OF COM atent and Tradem	MERCE ark
Office			Y		
TS01-1243	101936	959	1		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater.		record the attach			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and a	address of receiv	ing party(ies):	
KUO-NAN YANG, YI-LING CHAN, Y	OU-LIN CHU,	Name: <u>Tai</u>	wan Semicondu	ictor Manufactu	ring
HOU-YU CHEN, FU-LIANG YANG,	CHENMING HU	Company			
		Internal Ad	dress:		
Additional name(s) or conveying party(ies) attach					
me		Street Addr	ess:		
3. Nature of conveyance	2/10/01	121 Park A		Dowl	
X Assignment Merger		City: Hsir	ased Industrial n-Chu Zi		
Committee A	of Nom -		Taiwan, R.O.C	•	
Security Agreement Change	of Name				
other					
	_				
Execution Date: <u>11/19/01</u>			ıme(s) & address(e	es) attached? Ye	es 2
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	-ar(a):	No			
ppou.io					
A. Patent Application No(s)		<u>B.</u>	. Patent No.(s)		
, , ,	tional numbers attache	d? Yes	x No		
5. Name and address of party to whom	correspondence	6. Total no. of	f applications an	d patents involved	<u>l:: 1</u>
concerning document should be mailed	1:				
Name: GEORGE O. SAILE		7 Total for ()	27 CED 2 41). (£ 40.00	
Internal Address:		7. Total lee (3	37 CFR 3.41): 3	\$ <u>40.00_</u>	
		Enclo	osed		
	50.7T	<u> </u>		1. 1	
Street Address: 20 MCINTOSH DI	<u> </u>	X Auth	orized to be cha	rged to deposit ac	ct.
City: POUGHKEEPSIE State: NY	ZIP: <u>12603</u>		count number:		it e===
	DO NOT USE T		re coby or ruis bag	e if paying by depos	on accol
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belied of the original document	of the foregoing inform	ation is true and	correct and any	attached copy is	a true
or the original document	_	O/Y			
STEPHEN B. ACKERMA	AN _	15/V		12/10/01	
Name of Person Signing	1	Signature		Date	
002 LMUELLER 00000180 190033 10021702	}			•	
581 40.00 CH	1				
	1				

	For x U.S. and/or x Foreign Rights			
	For X Application or U.S. Patent			
	By X Inventor(s) or Present Owner			
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION				
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,				
ASSIGNOR:				
KUO-NAN YANG Type or print name of ASSIGNOR 3F, No. 10, Lane. 275, Address	YI-LING CHAN Type or print name of ASSIGNOR No. 4, Alley 52, Lane 84. Jiango Rd., Address			
Boulevard Meny Jia Taipei Repulic of China Nationality	Junan Jen, Miapli, Taiwan 250, Republic of China			
YOU-LIN CHU Type or print name of ASSIGNOR 6F~7, No 82-2, hua Xing Address 5treat, tai Zhong (ity.	HOU-YU CHEN Type or print name of ASSIGNOR (F. NO. 1 100 Alley Ren Lon Road Address Kacching City			
Taiwan R.V.C.	Tairran, Republic of China			
ASSIGNEE:				
Taiwan Semiconductor Manufacturing C 121 Park Ave. 3 Science-Based Industrial Park Hsin-Chu, Taiwan, R.O.C. Taiwan, R.O.C.	co. Ltd.			
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE				
(complete one of the following)				
x the entire right, title and interest				
an undivided percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions (check the following box/f foreign rights are also to be assigned) x and in all foreign countries				
	re disclosed in the invention entitled:			
in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:				

High Performance PD SOI Tunneling-Biased Mosfet

F	or x U.S. and/or x Foreign Rights				
F	or X Application or U.S. Patent				
E	By X Inventor(s) or Present Owner				
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION					
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,					
ASSIGNOR:	•				
FU-LIANG YANG	CHENMING HU Type or print name of ASSIGNOR				
7F-3 No. 68 Marsity Road,	May 121 Park Assigned				
Address O COV	Address				
HSin-Cku City	Science Based Industrial tark				
TAIWAN RUC	Hisin-Chu Taiwan				
ASSIGNEE:	·				
Taiwan Semiconductor Manufacturing Co. I 121 Park Ave. 3 Science-Based Industrial Park Hsin-Chu, Taiwan, R.O.C. Taiwan, R.O.C. Nationality	Ltd.				
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE					
(complete one of the following)					
x the entire right, title and interest					
an undivided percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions (check the following box/f foreign rights are also to be assigned)					
x and in all foreign countries					

in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

High Performance PD SOI Tunneling-Biased Mosfet

and which is found in					
(a) x U.S. patent application executed on even da	ate herewith				
(b) U.S. patent application executed on					
and the second of the second o	filed on				
(d) U.\$. patent no	issued				
(also check (e) if forei	ign application(s) is also being assigned)				
(e) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to clam priority					
and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for continuation, division, renewal, or substitute, thereof, and thereof.					
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment be made or entered into which would conflict with this	i, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will assignment.				
ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE vipertinent facts and documents relating to said invention may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will terproceeding related thereto and will promptly execute any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to application, said invention, and said Letters Patent and or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.	stify as to the same in any interference, litigation or ad deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said				
in Witness whereof, I / We have signed this					
	Kuo-Nan Yang Signature or Assistantis Yang Yi-Ling Chan You-Lin Chu You-Yo (lun.				
If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following inform	nation				
	Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR				
	Title				
Note: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary, if the assi-	griment is notarized or logalized then it will only be prima facio-evidence (35 USC				
201). Use next page if notarization is desired.	Marine 1 The Marine Dr. 431 I				
	Notarization of Legalization Page Added.				

and which	n is found in					
(a) X	U.S. patent application executed on even da	ate herewith				
(b)	U.S. patent application executed on					
(c)	· · ·	filed on				
(d)	U.S. patent no.					
(5)	(also check (e) if fore	ign application(s) is also being assigned)				
(e)	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign	r country, including the right to clam priority				
		r said invention by the above application or any das to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination				
	GIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment or entered into which would conflict with this	t, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will assignment.				
pertinent may be k proceeding any and a application	facts and documents relating to said invention from and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will te fig related thereto and will promptly execute and fall papers, instruments or affidavits required to	will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all on and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as estify as to the same in any interference, litigation or and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary				
<u></u>	ESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed this 7. 19 200 (Date of IG) IG Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the same as the same as the date of execution of the same as the sa	Signature of Assignification (a) was checked above.				
		Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign or behalf of ASSIGNOR				

Title

Note: No witnessing, notarization or logalization is necessary, if the assignment is notarized or logalized then it will only be prima facie evidence (35 USC)

261). Use next page if notorization is desired.

RECORDED: 12/10/2001

__Nomization of Logalization Page Added.